
ALTRUSA DISTRICT THREE: BOARD & COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS 
2025-2027 

  

      

COMMITTEE CHAIR CLUB EMAIL PHONE BOARD LIAISON 

ASTRA Jeraldyn Rivest  Charlotte, NC jeraldyn@hotmail.com 704-634-0606 Dee Dugger 
      

By Laws, Resolutions Judy Perkin  Virtual batesperkin@gmail.com   727-612-3149  Randi Kahl 

and Recommendations (BRR) Members: 
I would like Nancy 
Shumaker & Scott 
Freiser to experience 
this as they move up. 

Two (2) Active 
members elected by 
the District Board of 
Directors. 

   

      

      
      

Club Revitalization Julie Keiper Waynesville, NC julie@techstrategics.com   828-734-1307 Rosemary Leake 
      

Communications Sarah Long Starke, FL sarahlajp@gmail.com 904-710-8592  Scott Frieser 
           Conference Program Josie Frieser Charlotte, NC mjosiefrieser@gmail.com (954) 899-4371  

      

District Service Bulletin Sandy Thompson Lake City, FL sandy@organizemehappy.com 386-965-0130 Mantha Young 
      

Finance                   Up for Election Scott Tice Ocala, FL scottaltrusa@gmail.com 352-266-5964 Scott Tice 

 Members:     

 Sara Freeborn Gainesville, FL svfreeborn@gmail.com   352-339-4586  

 Mary Kirley North Ga, Ga justbreathe@bellsouth.net 404-316-7692  

      

Int'l Foundation Liaison Martin Houston Atlanta, GA/YES martinbhouston@gmail.com 404-229-2947 Nancy Shumaker 
      

Leadership Yvette Pue Orlando-Winter Park, 
FL 

ypue@att.net 407-797-1866 Randi Kahl 

      

Membership Amanda Seyfang Starke, FL aseyfang@gmail.com  904-626-1328 Rosemary Leake 
      

New Club Building LaShone Surrency Lake City, FL lsurrency@elcgateway.org   352-246-4729   Dee Dugger 
      

Program Coordinators Susy Meier Atlanta, Ga susymeier@gmail.com 404-213-5011 Mantha Young 

 
Colleen Duris 

    

Ocala, Fl cmdaltrusa@gmail.com 352-209-3040 Mantha Young 
      

Service Program Development Deborah Statesboro, GA dmclendon16@gmail.com  912-601-7574  Scott Frieser 

mailto:martinbhouston@gmail.com
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McLendon 

      

Webmaster Emily Pazel Virtual Club/YES emilypazel@gmail.com (904) 861-8933 Mantha Young 

      

 
BOARD 

     

 
Governor 

 
Mantha Young 

 
Lake City, FL 

 
AltrusaDistrictThreeGovernor@
gmail.com 

 
386-792-4050 

 

 

Governor-Elect 
Nancy Shumaker Statesboro, GA 

Up for Election 
nancyshumaker.altrusa@gmail.
com 

 912-541-4374  

 
Vice Governor 

Scott Frieser Charlotte, NC 
 Up for Election 

ScottFrieser.altrusa@gmail.com
  

954-817-5445  

      

     

 
      

Parliamentarian Penny Penn  North Georgia ppenn04@yahoo.com  404-444-0908  
      

 

Treasurer 

Scott Tice Ocala, FL 

Up for Election 

scottaltrusa@gmail.com 352-266-5964  

      

      

Secretary Nanci Schwartz Lake County napschwartz@gmail.com  305-788-8256    

      

 
Director #1  

Dee Duggar  Gainesville, FL 
Up for Election 

ladydragonfly54@gmail.com 352-281-8357  

      

 
Director #2 

 
Randi Kahl  

Orlando-WP, FL 
Up for Election 

 
randi_altrusa@yahoo.com 

 
407-595-5992 

 

 

Director #3 
 
Rosemary Leake  

Spartanburg, SC 
Up for Election 

 
rosemary1976@msn.com  

  
864-921-0740  

 

      

Nominating Committee: 3 People 
 

     

Credentials/Registration Committee 
– 3 People 

     

Elections Committee – Three 
People. Consider a Committee 
Chair 
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2026 Conference Co-Chairs Rosemary Leake Spartanburg, SC rosemary1976@msn.com  864-921-0740   

Spartanburg, SC 
 

Tina Luca Spartanburg, SC  tluca_61@yahoo.com  864-597-3487  

      

2027 Conference Co-Chairs 
 

Rebecca Golden Lake City, FL rebecca.golden@fgc.edu 386-288-8705   

Gainesville, FL Amanda Seyfang Starke, FL aseyfang@gmail.com 904-626-1328  

 
 


